FEB 13 1397

126(NAS 1-19400/DHJ)

Lockheed Martin Engineering and Sciences Company
Attn: H. P. Haney

Mail Stop 371

NASA Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-96014, Aerospace Research & Technology (ART)
Contract - Notice of Award Fee for the First Evaluation Period, July 1, 1996
through December 31, 1996

Dr. Douglas L. Dwoyer, the Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has
determined that the award fee for the First Evaluation Period is $401,300. This amount
represents approximately 83 percent of the available award fee of $480,601.

it %ﬂ@

David H. Jones
Contracting Officer

cc:

126/Contract Files
126/D.T .Baxter
130/L.F Peckham
105/F L.Staggs



126(INAS1-96014/DTB) August 21, 1997

Lockheed Martin Engineering and Sciences Company
Attn: H. P. Haney

Mail Stop 371

NASA Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-96014, Aerospace Research & Technology (ART)
Contract - Notice of Award Fee for the Second Evaluation Period,
January 1, 1997 through June 30, 1997.

Dr. Douglas L. Dwoyer, the Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has
determined that the award fee for the Second Evaluation Period is $437,300. This amount
represents approximately 84.2 percent of the available award fee of $519,041. Attached is
Modification No. 68 and a listing of the task orders and the earned and unearned award
fee amounts.

ey
Vo et b

. 7 oeReRR
Darlene T. Baxter
Contracting Officer

Enclosures (2)

cc:

126/Contract Files
126/D.T.Baxter
130/L.F Peckham
105/F L.Staggs

126/DBaxter:dtb:8-21-97 (42472)



- |

126(NAS1-96014/DTB) February 12, 1998

Lockheed Martin Engineering and Sciences Company
Attm: H. P. Haney

Mail Stop 371

NASA Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-96014, Aerospace Research & Technology (ART)
Contract - Notice of Award Fee for the Third Evaluation Period,
July 1, 1997 through December 31, 1997

Dr. Douglas L. Dwoyer, the Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has
determined that the award fee for the Third Evaluation Period is $402,250. This amount
represents approximately 89.25 percent of the available award fee of $450,675.

LTI T
[ TL.ITL.Z CFFICER

Darlene T. Baxter
Contracting Officer

cc:

126/Contract Files
150/W.Bryant
130/L.F .Peckham
105/F .L.Staggs

126/DBaxter:dtb:2-12-98 (42472)



126(NAS1-96014/DTB) August 14, 1998

Lockheed Martin Engineering and Sciences Company
Attm: H. P. Haney

Mail Stop 371

NASA Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-96014, Aerospace Research & Technology (ART) Contract -
Notice of Award Fee for the Fourth Evaluation Period, January 1, 1998 through
June 30, 1998

Dr. Douglas L. Dwoyer, the Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined
that the award fee for the Fourth Evaluation Period is $503,600. This amount represents
approximately 90.35 percent of the available award fee of $557,322.

The enclosed list provides the amounts of the available award fee, earned award fee, and
unearned award fee for each task order for the subject period. A modification will be issued in
the near future to remove the unearned award fee amounts.

P @ gy LA ke ad
L. O ’

0T TS OFFICER
Darlene T. Baxter
Contracting Officer

Enclosure

cc:

126/Contract Files
130/L.F.Peckham
105/F.L.Staggs

126/DBaxter:dtb:8-14-98 (42472)



126(NAS1-96014/DTB) February 5, 1999

Lockheed Martin Engineering and Sciences Company
Attn: H. P. Haney

Mail Stop 371

NASA Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-96014, Aerospace Research & Technology (ART) Contract -
Notice of Award Fee for the Fifth Evaluation Period, July 1, 1998 to
December 31, 1998

Dr. Douglas L. Dwoyer, the Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined
that the award fee for the Fifth Evaluation Period is $468,300. This amount represents
approximately 92.80 percent of the available award fee of $504,627. Enclosed is a copy of the
Award Fee Briefing information you requested.

The enclosed list provides the amounts of the available award fee, earned award fee, and
unearned award fee for each task order for the subject period.
NSNS EMOVCH:
TG OFRICES
Darlene T. Baxter
Contracting Officer

Enclosures

cc:

126/Contract Files
130/L.F.Peckham
105/F.L.Staggs

126/DBaxter:dtb:2-5-99 (42472)



126(NAS1-96014/DTB) August 6, 1999

Lockheed Martin Engineering and Sciences Company
Attn: H. P. Haney/Mail Stop 371

NASA Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

Subject: NASA Contract NAS1-96014, Aerospace Research & Technology (ART) Contract -
Notice of Award Fee for the Sixth Evaluation Period, January 1, 1999 to
June 30, 1999

The Fee Determination Official for the subject contract, has determined that the award fee for the
Sixth Evaluation Period is $452,500. This amount represents 91.45 percent of the available
award fee of $494,770. Enclosed is a list that provides the amounts of the available award fee,
earned award fee, and unearned award fee for each task order for the subject period.

Also enclosed is a copy the Award Fee Briefing information you requested.
P T BT
(7T GeRICER

Rt

Darlene T. Baxter
Contracting Officer

Enclosures (2)

cc:

126/Contract Files
130/L.F.Peckham
462/L.D.Wall
188A/R.K.Bird

126/DBaxter:dtb:8-6-99 (42472)

n&l/&lgb



